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Announcing the ®erfect Entry Award

Get your entries in ON TIME and ABSOLUTELY correct
-as determined by the secretary- papers, membership cards,
signatures etc.

The name of EVERY ABSOLUTE correct entry will be placed in a
drawing in which the owner and trainer (who ever signs as trainer)
will receive a $50 cash prize. If you are both the owner and the trainer of
the entry you receive $100 cash!

CITRUS CUP HORSE SHOW COMMITTEE

Les Conklin, Alicia Davis, Rick Davis
Margaret McKnight Karrh
Sally Ann Lyle, Nina Spencer, Glenn Winograd

CITRUS CUP HOSPITALITY

WEDNESDAY  Popcorn and drinks in grandstands
during evening performance

THURSDAY Ice cream social in grandstands
during evening performance

FRIDAY Progressive barn party following the
last class of the evening.

SATURDAY Afterglow Party always a favorite at
Citrus Cup.

A USEF/AMHA rules forumy, meeting
ond FMHA PICNIC will be held
Wednesday April 5, 2017 imumediately

following the 10:00 A.M. sessiow in
the grassy picnic areo




ENTRY FEE/PRIZE SCHEDULE
(T=Trophy; R= Ribbon)

CLASS TYPE Ist 2ND 3rp 4tH
(Entry Fee) PLACE | PLACE | PLACE | PLACE

REGULAR ($30) T/R

NON-$ CHAMP ($35) T/R R R R

$100 CHAMP ($40) $40 $30 $20 $10

T/R R R R

$200 CHAMP ($50) $80 $60 $40 $20

T/R R R R

RING QUIET TIME

There will be quiet time in the main arena for one hour follow-
ing the morning session Wednesday through Saturday. Please
respect your fellow exhibitors and adhere to this quiet time.

NOTICE

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a mo-
torized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a mo-
torized vehicle of any kind including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles,
scooters, or farm utility vehicles on the competition grounds of licensed compe-
titions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above de-
scribed motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid
driver’s license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s) or individual who sign the entry
blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of
this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, loses, or actions resulting
from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the par-
ent(s), guardian(s) and/ or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the
offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/
or trainer(s) from the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition
and charges being filed against any of the above individuals in accordance with Chap-
ter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabili-

ties are exempt from this rule.




FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the
Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or
Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and
agents, | agree that I am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States
Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of Citrus Cup
Morgan Regional Championship Horse Show. I agree to be bound by the Bylaws and
Rules of the Federation and of the competition. I will accept as final the decision of the
Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and
hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees
for any action taken under the Rules. Irepresent that I am eligible to enter and/or
participate under the Rules, and every horse I am entering is eligible as entered. I also
agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federa-
tion and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable -
casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse
taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the
competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a
product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. I hereby
expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use,
including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to
misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by
the laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must
be filed in New York State.

ATTENTION COMPETITORS

Each competitor is responsible for supplying management
with correct association numbers (USEF, AMHA, ASHA) for
horse, owner, rider, and trainer before the day(s) of the
competition.

TBA-To Be Announced Classes

TBA spots are available as indicated in the show schedule. Any
class recognized by the USEF in the Morgan, ASB or English
Pleasure division may be purchased.

S50 for regular classes and $100 for Championships
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

1.

6.

Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules and spec-
ifications of the current Federation Rule Book will be conducted and
judged in accordance therewith.
All Morgan horses shown at this show must be registered with the
American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., and must be entered under their
full registered name, or if under one year of age, be eligible for registration.
All American Saddlebred horses shown at this show must be registered with
the American Saddlebred Horse Association, and must be entered under
their full registered name. All classes listed in this prize list are restricted to
Morgan horses UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, OR UNLESS ENTERED
INEXCEPTIONAL CHALLENGE OR ACADEMY DIVISIONS ONLY.
USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: Life, senior active and junior ac-
tive members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competi-
tions, Eventing Competitions at the Preliminary Level or above and Com-
bined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining
and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may
participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer
at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competi-
tions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon
payment of a $30 Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are
exempted from the requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3)
games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy
classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a les-
son program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille
classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes,
9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current mem-
bership in good standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA
beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport
Horse Breeding classes.
AMHA, ASHA & USEF membership cards must be presented at the Show
Secretary’s office. Please send copies of membership cards with your entries.
The USEF Show Pass Fee (non-member fee) is $30.00. The AMHA non-
member fee is $45.00. There is no non-member fee for ASHA — you MUST
be a member. The Federation Fee is $16.00 ($8.00 Equine Drugs &
Medication, $8.00 Federation).
Exhibitors must present each horse’s AMHA or ASHA Registration
Certificate or a photocopy of the original certificate at the Show Secre-
tary’s office. All Morgan horses must be made available for inspection by an
official designated by the AMHA.




7.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

Entries close March 27,2017. No faxed entries will be accepted. There
will be a $25.00 post entry fee per horse on all entries POSTMARKED
AFTER March 27, 2017. No post entry penalty fee for Championship
classes. Entries made the day of the show must made at least one hour prior
to the start of the session in which that class is to be held. The show office
will close one hour prior to each session to allow the Show Secretary
time to print class sheets. NO ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED AF-
TER THE START OF THE SESSION FOR THAT SESSION.

SCRATCH SHEETS WILL BE REQUIRED AND ARE AVAILABLE
AT THE SHOW SECRETARY’S OFFICE. NO REFUND FOR
CLASSES SCRATCHED AFTER THE START OF THE SESSION
FOR THAT SESSION. NO ENTRIES FOR DRESSAGE CLASSES
WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER SATURDAY, APRIL 12017

The use of attention getting devices will be enforced in accordance with
GR840.

The Entry Blank requires 3 mandatory signatures: Owner(s), agent or train-
er, and exhibitor. A coach’s signature is also required, if applicable. If own-
er or exhibitor is under 18 years of age, the Entry Blank must be signed by a
representative who is of age and who, by such signature, individually ac-
cepts responsibility and risk as stated above the signature. One owner per
Entry Blank. ENTRY, DRUG, AND STALL FEES MUST BE PAID AT
THE TIME OF ENTRIES AND ACCOMPANY THE ENTRY BLANK.
Make checks payable to the Florida Morgan Horse Association (FMHA).
All amateur riders or drivers must have in their possession a current
Amateur Certification or make application for such at the Show
Secretary’s office at least one hour before the class.

Horses can be stabled any time after 1:00 p.m. on Monday. Stalls will
NOT be available until that time.

Stalls shall be $100.00 for the show. All permanent stalls are solid wood
and have full doors. Because of the limited number of stalls available,
the Show Committee reserves the right to limit the number of tack stalls.

A charge of $30.00 per day will be charged for horses without stalls .
Refunds on entries will be made on bona fide casualty to horse, ex-
hibitor, or exhibitor’s immediate family up to April 1, 2017. with a
valid veterinarian or doctor’s certificate. No refunds will be made after
April 1,2017. Refunds will be made 30 days after the show.

All debts incurred to the Show must be paid in full before exhibitors will be
given permission to leave the show grounds.




16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.
30.

31.

32.

33.

All classes will receive six ribbon placings. All prize money will be
mailed within 30 days.

We will adhere to the 2-minute rule, unless a tack hold has been
requested. All holds should be requested two classes ahead..

Junior Exhibitors shall not have reached their 18th birthday. The age of an
individual on December 1, 2016 shall be maintained throughout the show
year.

All horses must have a NEGATIVE COGGINS TEST within one year pri-
or to the show date. A copy of this must accompany the Entry Blank.

All dogs MUST be kept on a leash or confined to stalls. (GR1301.6)

All exhibitors are expected to abide by USEF Rules relating to dis-

cussions with the Judge.

Should any questions or disputes arise that are not provided for in the

foregoing rules, the same shall be referred to the Show Committee

whose decision shall be final.

All Morgan Champions and Reserve Champions shall have one foot

measured immediately upon leaving the ring..

The Florida Morgan Horse Association and the Canterbury Equestrian

Show Place will in no way be held responsible for any loss or damage that

may occur or be liable for an injury to horse, exhibitor, spectators, or any

other interested party .

Exhibitors in classes for Ladies and Amateurs must be 18 years old or

Over as of December 1, 2016. Exhibitors for Amateur Master Classes

must be 50 years old or over as of December 1, 2016.

All rated sections are official USEF point competitions for the USEF

National and Regional Horse of the Year Awards.

Protests will be in accordance with the USEF Rule Book.

Protective headgear is mandatory in all working hunter/ jumper classes.

And during schooling sessions for these classes.

Management reserves the right to refuse entries.

Footing in warm-up area is sand. Footing in competition arena is

sand/clay composite. The warm-up area measures 150’ x 300°; the

competition arena measures 150° x 250°.

You may bring your own bedding; however, no outside vendor will be

permitted to deliver bedding on the showgrounds. Bagged shavings

may be purchased directly from the showgrounds through the show
secretary for $8.00 per bag, subject to change due to market price.
Shavings can be preordered on the show entry form.

Paddocks may be rented for $85 for the week. Golf Carts will be available
for rent for $180 for the week. Please reserve your paddock(s) and
golf cart(s) on the show entry form. Camper Fee is $45 per day.

Any individual including trainers, owners, exhibitors, or their agents may
be fined $100 for the improper disposal of needles or other sharp
disposable instruments. Sharps containers are provided .

CANTERBURY SHOWPLACE WILL ASSESS A DAMAGE FEE TO ANY DAMAGE
TO A STALL, IE-CHEWING THROUGHT THE WOOD, KICKING OUT A BOARD
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41st CITRUS CUP
APRIL 5-8.2017
CLASS SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY, 4/5,2017 10:00 A.M.
MORGAN IN HAND

Two Year-Old and under Filly

Three & Four-Year-Old Mare

Five Year & Over Mare

Grand Champion Mare

Two Year-Old & Younger Gelding
Three & Four-Year-Old Gelding

Five Year & Over Gelding

Grand Champion Gelding

Two Year-Old and under Colt

Three & Four-Year-Old Stallion

Five Year & Over Stallion

Grand Champion Stallion

Model Class- Open to any breed any age
AHHS Youth medallion Showmanship-In Hand

15 minute break not to start before 11AM

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23

24

25

26a
27

MOR Hunt PL NOVICE RIDER
ASB Hunter PL - Open
MOR Eng PL Limit Horse
Opportunity Roadster To Bike — Open Breed
MOR West PL Ladies Amateur
MOR Hunt PL Jr. Horse
MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Limit Horse
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure
MOR West PL AOTS
USEF Eng PL Saddle Seat Open Breed
ASB Western Pleasure Prospect

MOR Ladies Amateur Hunter Pleasure
TBA
MOR Eng P1 Jr Exhibitor
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WEDNESDAY, 4/5/17 6:30 P.M.

MOR Hunter Hack

MOR W/T Pleasure all seats - 11 & Under
Opportunity Roadster Pony to Bike Open

MOR PL Driving Three- & Four Year-Old
Country Pleasure Driving Pony - Open to any breed
ASB Three Gaited English Country P1 Amateur
MOR West PL. Amateur Masters

MOR Hunt PL Jr. Exhibitor 13 and under

MOR Classic PL Driving Ladies

MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult

MOR Hunt P1 Jr Exhibitor 14-17

ASB Western Pleasure Open

USEF Eng PL Driving Open Breed

MOR Hunt PL Amateur

ASB Five Gaited Amateur

MOR Western P1 stallion/gelding

MOR UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

MOR PL Driving

MOR Hunt PL

MOR Eng PL Amateur

MOR Western Seat EQ

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pl Driving Jr Ex and Amateur
MOR Park Saddle

MOR West PL Limit Horse

ASB Park Pleasure Open

MOR Western PL Mare

THURSDAY, 4/6/17, 8:00 A.M.

200
201
202

203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

218

Western Dressage Intro Level Test of Choice Open Breed
Western Dressage Basic Level Test of Choice Open Breed
Western Dressage Level 1 Test of Choice Open Breed

THURSDAY, 4/6/17 8:00 A.M. con’t MORGAN DRESSAGE
Intro Level Test A
Intro Level Test B
Training Level Test One
Training Level Test Two
Training Level Test Three
Training Level Test Three Amateur
First Level Test One
First Level Test Two
First Level Test Three
First Level Test Three Amateur
Second Level Test One
Second Level Test Two or Three — Test of Choice
Third Level Test One
Third Level Test Two or Three — Test of Choice
AMHA Dressage Medal
15 minute break

MOR Sport Horse Suitability

15 minute break
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219
220
221

Driven Dressage -
Carriage Dressage - Training Level Test 4 Open Breed
Carriage Dressage Preliminary Test 2 Open Breed
Carriage Dressage Intermediate Test 3 open Breed
THURSDAY, 4/6/17, 10:00
MOR Saddle Seat EQ
MOR West PL. Amateur Mares
MOR Hunt Pleasure Limit Horse
MOR Eng PL Three & Four Year old
MOR W/T Western Seat EQ - 11 & Under
USEF Eng PL Hunter Seat Open Breed
MOR Classic PL Driving Jr. Horse
MOR West PL Junior Horse
MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat EQ 13 & under
ASB Three Gaited English Show P1 Adult
MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat EQ 14-17
MOR Eng PL Ladies
ASB Saddle Seat EQ 17 & Under
MOR PL Driving Jr. Exhibitor
MOR W/T Saddle Seat & Hunt Seat EQ- 11 & Under
Pony Pleasure Driving - Open Breed
AMHA Western Seat Medal
10 minute break
MOR Trail Class - English or Western
MOR Trail Class - English or Western — Gamb

THURSDAY, 4/6/17, 6:30 p.m.

Carriage Pleasure Turn Out— Open Breed
MOR West PL Amateur Stallion/Gelding
MOR PL Driving Two-Year-Old

AMHA Hunter Seat on the Flat Medal

MOR Hunt PL Novice Horse

MOR Classic PL Driving

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pl Jr. Ex
ASB Three Gaited Park-Open

MOR Park Harness Jr. Horse

MOR Carriage Pleasure Driving—Working
Hunter Seat Equitation 17& under Open Breed Opportunity
Saddle and Bridle ASB Shatner Western Pleasure Class
MOR West PL Jr. Exhibitor

ASB Fine Harness Amateur

MOR Park Harness

MOR PL Driving Amateur

ASB Three Gaited Amateur

MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Ex
Generation Gap Pleasure class—Open breed
ASB Show PL Driving Amateur /Jr Ex
MOR Eng PL Open

TBA
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FRIDAY, 4/7/17, 10:00 A.M.
94 MOR Fitting & Showmanship
95 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pl Junior Ex
96 MOR West PL Ladies
97 MOR PL Driving Limit Horse
98 W/T Pleasure 10 & under Open Breed
99 ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur
100 MOR Classic Saddle Seat EQ
101  MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies
102 SESHA Hunt Seat Medallion Opportunity
103 Opportunity Eng PL Limit Rider Any Age — Any Breed
104  AHHS Youth Medallion Pleasure Pony Under saddle
105 MOR Hunt PL Ladies
106 ASB W/T Eq 11 & Under
107  MOR West PL Gentleman
108  MOR W/T Pleasure CH
109  MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Horse
110 MOR Park Saddle Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
111 Opportunity Road Pony Open Championship
112 MOR Road Hack
112A Saddle and Bridle Hunter Seat Classic
15 minute break
222 Obstacle Driving - Timed Competition — Open Breed
10 minute break
223 Obstacle Driving — Fault and Out — Open Breed
10 minute break
224 Obstacle Driving - Double Jeopardy — Open Breed

FRIDAY, 4/7/17, 5:00 P.M.
300 Exceptional Challenge Showmanship
301  Exceptional Challenge Walk/Trot EQ
302  UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup
303 UPHA With Assistance
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FRIDAY CONTINUED- Following Class 303
BUT NOT BEFOR 6:30 PM

113 Hunter Hack Junior Ex
114 Carriage PL Driving Working —Open Breed
115 W/T Pleasure 11-17 Open Breed
116 Carriage PL West Driving — Reinsmanship Open Breed
117 $100 MOR West PL. Amateur CH
MORGAN DRESSAGE HIGH SCORE AWARD**
118 $100 MOR Classic PL Driving CH
119 USEF Eng PL Saddle Seat CH Open Breed
120 $100 MOR HunterPL. Amateur CH
121 AMHA Saddle Seat Medal
122 ASB Show PL Driving CH
123 MOR Working Hunter Under Saddle
124 $100 MOR Park Harness CH
125 ASB Country PL Driving CH
126 $100 MOR PL Driving Jr. Horse CH
127 $100MOR Eng PL Amateur CH
128 MOR Pleasure Driving Ladies
129 MOR West PL Junior Ex CH
130 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CH
131 ASB Park Pleasure Open Championship
132 ASB Western Pleasure Open CH
133 MOR English Pleasure Jr Exhibitor CH
134 Winner Take All Sit-A-Buck Open Breed

-Jr.Ex. ($5 bill at entry gate)

-Open ($20 bill at entry gate)

SATURDAY, 4/8/17, 8:00 A.M.

135 Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open Breed
135 TBA
136 Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open Breed
137 MOR Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor
138 Opportunity Working Hunter I Open Breed
139 Opportunity Working Hunter II Open Breed
140 MOR Equitation Over Fences
141 Opportunity Jumper I Table II, Sec. 2(b) Open Breed
142 AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal

SATURDAY, 4/8/17 after class 142 not before 10:00 AM
143 $100 MOR Eng PL Jr. Horse CH
144 MOR Western Seat EQ CH
145 Country Pony P1 Driving CH- open to any breed
146 Opportunity Roadster To Bike CH Open Breed
147 MOR PL Driving Jr. Exhibitor CH
148 MOR Hunt PL Jr. Exhibitor CH
149 ASB W/T EQ CH
150 MOR West PL Junior Horse CH
151 MOR W/T Western Seat EQ CH
152 Pony P1 Driving CH Open Breed
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SATURDAY AM CONTINUED
153 MOR W/T Saddle Seat/Hunt Seat EQ CH
MOR WORKING HUNTER HIGH POINT AWARD***
154 $100 MOR Hunt PL Jr. Horse CH
155 W/T Pleasure CH Open Breed
156 MOR Classic Saddle Seat EQ CH
157 USEF Eng PL Hunter Seat CH Open Breed
158 ASB Western Country P1 Amateur CH
159 MOR Saddle Seat EQ Ch
160 Senior Horse Class Stake W/T/C Horse must be 18 and over
ACADEMY (will age split if entries warrant)
Will be run in Accordance with UPHA Chapter 16
30 minutes after class 160 but not before 1 PM
303 Lead Line Open Breed
304 ACAD W/T on the line — 8 & under
305 ACAD W/T/C Showmanship Any age
306 ACAD W/T/C/ EQ Any age
307 ACAD W/T Showmanship — 14-17
308 ACAD W/T EQ 14-17
309 ACAD W/T Showmanship 11-13
310 ACAD W/T EQ 11-13
311 ACAD W/T Showmanship 10 and Under
312 AD W/T EQ 10 & Under
313 ACAD W/T Western Showmanship Any Age
314 ACAD W/T Western Eq Any Age
315 ACAD W/T Hunt Seat Showmanship any age
316 ACAD W/T Hunt Seat Equitation any age
SATURDAY, 4/8/17, 6:30 P.M.
161 MOR Heritage Driving
162 $100 MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult CH
163 MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat EQ CH
164 ASB Three Gaited Park Open CH
165 MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Exhibitor CH
MORGAN CARRIAGE HIGH POINT AWARD
UVM WINDFALL Sport Horse Award
166 $100 MOR PL Driving Amateur CH
167 ASB Saddle Seat EQ 17 & Under CH
168 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake
169 $200 MOR Hunt PL CH
YOUTH OF THE YEAR AWARD
170 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure CH
171 $200 MOR PL Driving CH
172 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure CH
173 $200 MOR West PL CH
174 ASB Fine Harness Open Stake
175 USEF Eng PL Driving CH Open Breed
176 $200 MOR Park Saddle CH
177 ASB 5 Gaited Stake
178 $200 MOR Eng PL Championship
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36.
60.
78.

118.

21.

101.
109.
162.

90
165

MORGAN DIVISION

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving
Classic Pleasure Driving Ladies
Classic Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse
Classic Pleasure Driving
$100 Classic Pleasure Driving Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this divi-
sion.)

Notfield Don Dancer Perpetual Trophy

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle

Cross entering is allowed in other English Pleasure sections.

Adult
Classic Pleasure Saddle Limit Horse
Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult
Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies
Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Horse
$100 Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult Championship (To be eligible,
horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this
section.) October Dancer Perpetual Trophy

Junior Exhibitor
Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Exhibitor - 17 & Under
Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Exhibitor Championship (To be eligible,
horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this
section.) Helen Wallace Perpetual Trophy

Morgan Dressage

$100 Dressage High Score Rider Award, $50 Dressage Reserve High Score
Rider Award will be presented to the dressage riders with the highest and
second highest scores. Previous winners (horse/rider) must have moved up a
level to be eligible for the 2017 high score award.

The Dressage High Score Perpetual Trophy.

203.
204.
205.
206.
207.

208

Intro Level Test A 209. First Level Test One

Intro Level Test B 210. First Level Test Two
Training Level Test One 211 First Level Test Three
Training Level Test Two 212. First Level Test Three Ama
Training Level Test Three 213. Second Level Test One

Training Level Test Three Ama  214. Second Level Test Two or
Three - Test of Choice
215. Third Level Test One
216. Third Level Test Two or
Three - Test of choice

16



57

143.

17.

93

178.

47

127.

27.
133

70.
76.
121
142

217.

44.

Morgan English Pleasure

Junior Horse
English Pleasure — Jr. Horse (3 & 4 yr old)
$100 English Pleasure Jr. Horse Championship (To be eligible, hors-
es must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this
section.) DAF Monte Cristo Challenge Trophy

Open
English Pleasure Limit Horse

English Pleasure Ladies

English Pleasure

$200 English Pleasure Championship (To be eligible, horses must

have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division.)
Justin Morgan Perpetual Trophy

Amateur
English Pleasure Amateur
$100 English Pleasure Amateur Championship (To be eligible, hors-
es must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this
section, or in Class 65 if ridden by an amateur.)
Great Oaks Ashmon Perpetual Trophy

Junior Exhibitor
English Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor - 17 & Under
English Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this sec-
tion.) Citrus Cup Perpetual Trophy

AMHA Medal
(See MO165-MO173)
AMHA Western Seat Medal
AMHA Hunter Seat on the Flat Medal
AMHA Saddle Seat Medal
AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal
AMHA Dressage Medal
UPHA

UPHA Challenge Cup
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Morgan Equitation

Saddle Seat
54 Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
159. Saddle Seat Equitation Championship (To be eligible, riders must have
been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)
Western Southern Life Insurance Company Perpetual Trophy

Classic Saddle Seat
(NOTE: In accordance with USEF Rules, Subchapter MO-12 (MO162.3),
riders in these classes may not show in any other class in the Saddle Seat Section,
at said competition, except the AMHA Medal class and the UPHA class.)
100. Classic Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
156. Classic Saddle Seat Equitation Championship (To be eligible, riders
must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)

Western Seat
48. Western Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
144. Western Seat Equitation Championship (To be eligible, riders must have
been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)

Hunter Seat on the Flat
62. Hunter Seat on the Flat Equitation — 13 & Under
64. Hunter Seat on the Flat Equitation — 14-17
163.Hunter Seat on the Flat Equitation Championship (To be eligible, riders must
have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)
Hunter Seat Over Fences

140. Morgan Equitation Over Fenci

Morgan In—Hand

Gelding In Hand

5. Two Year-Old & Younger Gelding

6. Three & Four-Year-Old Gelding

7. Five Year & Over Gelding

8. Grand Champion Gelding

Mares In Hand Stallions In Hand

l. Two Year-Old & Under Filly 9. Two & Under Colt

2. Three & Four-Year-Old Mare 10. 3 & 4Year-Old Stallion

3. Five Year & Over Mare 11. Five Year & Over Stallion
4. Grand Champion Mare 12. Grand Champion Stallion
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20

154,

46.
56.

105

169.

35.

148.

112.

71.

72.

82.
94.

161.
218.

Morgan Hunter Pleasure
Junior Horse
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse
$100 Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse Championship (To be eligible,
horses must have been entered, shown and judged in Class 20)

Open
Hunter Pleasure

Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

Hunter Pleasure Ladies

$200 Hunter Pleasure Championship (To be eligible, horses must
have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division.)

Amateur

Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider
Hunter Pleasure Ladies Amateur
Hunter Pleasure Amateur
$100 Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in Class 15, 26, 41 or Class
56 and 77 if ridden by an amateur.)

Joseph Nessler Perpetual Trophy

Junior Exhibitor
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor — 13 & Under
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor — 14-17
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Championship (To be eligible, horses must
have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)
Daniel Ligas Perpetual Trophy

Morgan Miscellaneous

MOR Road Hack
Roselyn Superstar Perpetual Trophy

Trail Class - English or Western. To be shown individually over and
through a course of six to eight obstacles. Courses to include a walk,
trot/jog, and canter/lope.
Trail Class - English or Western - Gambler’s Choice. To be shown
individually over and through a course of six to eight obstacles. Courses
to include a walk, trot/jog, and canter/lope.
Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving Working
Fitting & Showmanship - 17 & Under (To be judged on fitting as evi-
denced by grooming and conditioning, and in-hand, both standing and
then at a walk and trot on the line.)

Morgan Heritage Driving

Sport Horse Suitability -To be shown on the triangle according to DR209
Dressage Division
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81

124

50
110

176

31

126

45

128

171.

88

166.

67
147

Morgan Park Harness
Park Harness Jr. Horse
Park Harness
$100 Park Harness Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been
entered, shown and judged in any class in this division.)

Morgan Park Saddle

Park Saddle
Park Saddle — Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
T. Seth Alderman Perpetual Trophy
$200 Park Saddle Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been
entered, shown and judged in any class in this division.)

Morgan Pleasure Driving
Junior Horse
Pleasure Driving Three— and Four Year-Old
Pleasure Driving Two-Year-Old
$100 Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)
Rocky Creek Farm Challenge Trophy

Open
Pleasure Driving

Pleasure Driving Limit Horse
Pleasure Driving Ladies
$200 Pleasure Driving Championship (To be eligible, horses must have
been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division.)
Windy Pond Perpetual Trophy

Amateur
Pleasure Driving Amateur
$100 Pleasure Driving Amateur Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section or in
Class 128 if driven by an amateur.)
Richard A. Goode Memoarial Trophy

Junior Exhibitor
Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhibitor
Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhibitor Championship (To be eligible, horses must
have been entered, shown and judged in Class 67.)
L ookaway Summersmoke Perpetual Trophy
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29.

108.

58

151.

68
153

61

150.

43
51

96.

107

173.

85.
129

Morgan Walk/Trot -USEF MO-13
Pleasure
Walk/Trot Pleasure - 11 & Under All Seats
Walk/Trot Pleasure - 11 & Under All Seats Championship

Equitation
Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation - 11 & Under

Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation Championship

Walk/Trot Saddle Seat /Hunt Seat Equitation - 11 & Under

Walk/Trot Saddle Seat /Hunt Seat Equitation Championship
Lakeview Dandy Perpetual Trophy

Morgan Western Pleasure
Junior Horse
Western Pleasure Jr. Horse
$100 Western Pleasure Jr. Horse Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)

Open

Western Pleasure Stallion and Gelding
Western Pleasure Limit Horse
Western Pleasure Mare
Western Pleasure Ladies
Rockingham Katrina Perpetual Trophy
Western Pleasure Gentlemen
$200 Western Pleasure Championship (To be eligible, horses must
have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division.)

Amateur

Western Pleasure Ladies Amateur
Western Pleasure AOTS
Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
Western Pleasure Amateur Mares
Western Pleasure Amateur Stallions & Geldings
$100 Western Pleasure Amateur Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in Class in this division or
Class 96 or 107 if ridden by an amateur.)
Becky Polanis Memorial Trophy

Junior Exhibitor
Western Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor — 17 & Under
Western Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Championship (To be eligible, horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)
Flintlock Sgt. Pepper Western Pleasure Perpetual Trophy
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Morgan Working Hunter

NOTE: These classes do not count towards Working Hunter High Point
because they are restricted to one breed.

28
113

Hunter Hack Open
Hunter Hack Junior Exhibitor

(To be shown with hunter style equipment and attire. Martingales prohibited.

123.

137

42.
177

22

130.

89.

168.

63.
95.

172.

80

164.

33.

170.

86.
174

106

149.

To include two fences not to exceed 2'3".)

Working Hunter Under Saddle (To be shown with hunter style equip-
ment and attire. Martingales prohibited. To be shown at a walk, trot,
canter and hand gallop. To be judged on performance, manners, type
and conformation.)

Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor (To be shown over a course of at least 6
fences not to exceed 2'6".)

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED DIVISION
ASB Five Gaited
ASB Five Gaited Amateur
ASB Five Gaited Open Stake (No qualifying needed.)

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CH

ASB Three Gaited
ASB Three Gaited — Amateur
ASB Three Gaited Open Stake (No qualifying needed.)

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure — Adult
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure — Jr. Ex.
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure CH

ASB Three Gaited Park
ASB Three Gaited Park — Open
ASB Three Gaited Park CH
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure — Amateur
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure —Jr. Exhibitor
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure CH

ASB Fine Harness
ASB Fine Harness Amateur
ASB Fine Harness Open Stake
ASB Walk Trot
ASB Walk Trot EQ 11 and under
ASB Walk Trot EQ 11 and under CH
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92.
122

49
125.

66.
167

39.
84.
99.
132.
158.

16
112a

52
131

ASB Show Pleasure Driving
ASB Show Pleasure Driving Amateur/ Jr Exhibitor
ASB Show Pleasure Driving CH
ASB Country Pleasure Driving
ASB Country Pleasure Driving Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
ASB Country Pleasure Driving CH
ASB Equitation

ASB Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
ASB Saddle Seat Equitation CH

ASB Western Pleasure

25. ASB Western Pleasure Prospect
ASB Western Pleasure — Open
Saddle and Bridle ASB Shatner Western Pleasure Class
ASB Western Country Pleasure — Amateu
ASB Western Pleasure Open CH
ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur CH
ASB Hunter Pleasure
ASB Hunter Pleasure Open
Saddle and Bridle’s Hunter Seat Classic
ASB Park Pleasure
ASB Park Pleasure open
ASB Park Pleasure open CH
CARRIAGE DIVISION - OPEN TO ANY BREED

Carriage classes will be conducted in accordance with USEF Rules and Regula-
tions. Carriage courses will be posted in the Show Secretary’s Office. Carriage
High Point - $100 shall be awarded to the Champion and $50 to the Re-
serve Champion horses that have acquired the most points in any of the Car-
riage classes listed below. High Point will be calculated as follows: 1* place - 5
points; 2™ place - 3 points; 3™ place - 2 points; 4™ place - 1 point. The high
point Morgan horse will receive the C. Brad Hammond Memorial Trophy.

73
114.
116
219
220
221
222
223
224

bl

Pleasure Driving — Turnout
Pleasure Driving — Working
Pleasure Driving — Reinsmanship
Dressage — Training Level Test 4
Dressage — Preliminary Test 2
Dressage —Intermediate Test 3 Open Breed
Obstacle Driving - Timed Competition
Obstacle Driving — Fault & Out
Obstacle Driving - Double Jeopardy
Carriage - General Rules
An entry consists of a horse/driver combination.
A driver may not compete more than once in any one obstacle course.
A horse may not compete more than once in any one obstacle course.
Horses and/or drivers may enter additional obstacle classes non-
competing.
SPECIAL ATTENTION should be paid to the NO CANTERING
RULE in ALL obstacle classes.
Removal of bridle while horse is between the shafts means instant
elimination.
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USEF ENGLISH PLEASURE DIVISION — OPEN TO ANY BREED
See Chapter EP, EP 101-105
24 USEF English Pleasure SS — Open to Any Breed
119. USEF English Pleasure SS CH — Open to Any Breed

40. USEF English Pleasure Driving — Open to any Breed
175. USEF English Pleasure Driving CH — Open to any Breed

59 USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat — Open to any Breed
157. USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat CH — Open to any Breed

OPPORTUNITY DIVISION - OPEN TO ANY BREED
Opportunity English Pleasure Section
Horses to be shown at the walk, trot and canter both directions of the ring.
103. Opportunity English Pleasure Limit Rider Any Age Open to any Breed

Opportunity Jumper Section
141 Opportunity Jumper I Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least
8 fences not to exceed 3°3” in the first round. To be judged in accord-
ance with Chapter JP Table II, Section 2(b). MO 191.)
Opportunity Roadster
Horses to be shown at the jog-trot and road gait both directions of the
ring, and will also be asked to trot at speed the second way of the ring.
18. Opportunity Roadster Horse to Bike
146. Opportunity Roadster Horse to Bike CH
30 Opportunity Roadster Pony to Bike
I11. Opportunity Roadster Pony to Bike Open CH.

Opportunity Working Hunter Section
Working Hunter High Point shall be awarded to the Champion and Reserve
Champion horses that have acquired the most points in Classes 135 138 and 139
ngh Point will be calculated as follows: 1* place - 5 points; 2™ place - 3 points;
3" place - 2 points; 4" place - 1 point.

135 Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open Breed (To be shown over
a course of at least 6 cross rail fences.)

136. Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over
a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2'.)

138 Opportunity Working Hunter I Open Breed (To be shown over a course
of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2'6".)

139. Opportunity Working Hunter II Open Breed (To be shown over a course
of at least 6 fences not to exceed 3'.)

24



OPEN BREED WALK/TROT DIVISION
98. Open Breed W/T Pleasure 10 & Under
115. Open Breed W/T Pleasure — 11-17
155. Open Breed W/T Pleasure CH
SESHA Medallion Classes Open Breed

Open to all equitation riders, any age riding a mare or gelding of any breed horse. To be shown on
the rail both directions. A workout may be given to the top four riders from tests provided. Riders
may continue showing after a win, as the top 10 point earners will be eligible for a ride off or high
point award at the end of the year. Must be a member of SESHA and a Non professional. Trophy
and 6 ribbons.

102 SEHSA Hunt Seat Medallion —Opportunity

MISCELLANEOUS OPEN BREED

13. Model Class Open Breed Any Age

32. Country Pleasure Driving Pony Any Breed

145. Country Pleasure Driving Pony Any Breed Championship
(To be shown at a flat walk, pleasure trot and road trot and halt on rail
both directions. Back readily n the line up. To be shown by an amateur
or Jr. Exhibitor only.)

69. Pony Pleasure Driving Open Any Breed

152 Pony Pleasure Driving Open Breed Championship
(To be shown at a walk, trot, extended trot both directions. Drivers will
be asked to back in the line up. Headers Allowed.)

83 Hunter Seat Eq 17 & Under Open Breed Opportunity

160 Senior Horse Class Stake W/T/C Horses 18 & up, Any breed, any age
rider, any discipline. Work bridles and leg supports allowed.

Generation Gap Pleasure Open Breed
91. Horses to be shown the first way at a walk, trot,/jog, canter/lope, by
the younger rider, (at least 20 years apart in age) and then shown the
second way at a walk, trot, extended trot, canter, and extended canter
by older rider. Does not qualify horse for any championship class.)

WESTERN DRESSAGE
Lora Dunlap Western Dressage Perpetual Trophy —High Score
200. Western Dressage - Intro Level Test of Choice —Open Breed
201. Western Dressage — Basic Level Test of Choice—Open Breed
202. Western Dressage - Level One Test of Choice-Open Breed

134 Winner Take All Sit-A-Buck — Bring entry fee to gate - $5 bill for Jr.
Exhibitor section and $20 bill for open section. Not a judged class.

AHHS YOUTH MEDALLION

14. AHHS Youth Medallion Showmanship In—Hand
104. AHHS Youth Medallion Pleasure Pony Under Saddle
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2017 YOUTH OF THE YEAR CONTEST

The 2017 Youth of the Year contest will be held in conjunction with
the Citrus Cup Regional Horse Show, April 5-8, 2017 This contest is de-
signed to encourage you to become well versed in all areas of horsemanship.
Although many excel in certain areas, the competition rewards a cumulative
score in four divisions. Each division is awarded 250 points. Six ribbons will
be awarded for the best scores in each division. The cumulative scores for
each division will result in a Junior (under 14) High Point Award, and a Sen-
ior (14 — 21) High Point Award. There will be Championship and Reserve
Ribbons for the highest two scores in both Junior and Senior Divisions. The
awards will be presented during the Saturday evening session. In addition,
the Senior Over All Champion may qualify to complete in the Youth of the
Year Contest at the World and Grand National Morgan Horse Championships
in Oklahoma City. They will also receive the Jennifer Montgomery Perpetual
Trophy, and will receive a $250.00 sponsorship from the FMHA and a $250
sponsorship from the Lora Dunlap Morgan Horse Rescue & Scholarship
Foundation for the national contest if they qualify to attend. The cost of par-
ticipating is $10.00 and must be paid in advance.

Contest Divisions — Up to 250 Points Each

1. A Written General Knowledge Quiz
2. Judging Contest; Classes TBD Oral reasons to be given directly

following the last judged class.
3. Horsemanship: An Individual Performance Showing A Morgan In A Pre
scribed Pattern, Either Riding Or Driving. To Be Judged On Overall Horse-
manship And Showmanship.
4. Oral Presentation: Time Allowed Is Three To Five Minutes.

Patterns, speech topic and additional schedule details will be emailed to all
entrants when the entry form and payment is received, so send in your appli-
cation as soon as possible.

Deadline March 22,2017

For more information:
Kris Cole
11087 Oakhaven Dr N
Pinellas Park, Fl 33782
941-737-7492
morgankc62@yahoo.com
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Closing Detes Citrus Cup Morgan Regional Championship sewto
Pre Entry: March 27, 2017 ; Carlie Evans
Dressage: April 1, 2017 Aprll 5-8, 2017 22806 W Newberry Rd.
Newberry, H 32669
352-215-0710
Name of First Horse Reg. No. DOB Sex Breed
Sire Dam Horse USEF #
Entry Fees
Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
Class# | Riderfhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
(Circle appropriate letter for rider/handler listed below.)
Name of Second Horse Reg. No. DOB Sex Breed
Sire Dam Horse USEF #
Entry Fees
Class# | Riderlhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | Class# | Riderhandler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
TOTAL CLASSFEES $
Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable Stalls @ $100 $
terms, conditions, waivers, releases, indemnification and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to
the best of his/her knowledge. ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Mnor entrants Tack Rooms @ $100 $
must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back. -
Owner Name(as appears on reg. papers or contract) Office Fee $25/horse $

AVHA#
ASHA#
USEFEC#
Address
City, State, Zip Phone
Coach USEF
Trainer AVHA#
ASHA#
Address USEFEC#
City, State, Zip Phone
A Rider//Driver/Handler AVHA #
Name ASHA#
USEFEC#
B Rider/Driver/Handler
Name AVHA#
ASHA#
USEFEC#
C Rider/Driver/Handler AVHA#
Name ASHA#
USEFEC#
Email address
STABLE WMTH

| hereby certify that every horse, rider and/or driver is eligible as entered and agree for myself and my representatives to be bound by the Constitution and Rules of the USEF at this competition. It is hereby recognized that all
equestrian sports involve inherent risk and that no helmet or protective equipment can protect against all foreseeable injury. | hereby accept this risk and hold harmless the USEF, the competition, their officials, organizers, agents,

USEFFees @$16perhorse $

(includes $7 Drug & Medication fee)

AVHA Non Member $
Fee @ $45 per person

USEF Show pass Fee @ $30

©*

AVHA Judges Education Fee
@$2 (Mandatory per horse)

Carmper $45/night
Post Entry Fee @ $25

©*

Bedding $8.00/bale

Pre Bedding/Stall ($10)
Daily Grounds Fee $30
Paddock Rental $35

Golf Carts $180

Sponsorship

Party Table $175
ENCLOSED TOTAL FEES

©» B BB HH B R &+ ©»

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:

FVIHA or Credit card

Information Below

FOR OFFICEUSE ONLY

employees and their representatives. (EACH OWNER, TRAINER, RIDER, DRIVER, HANDLER AND THEIR PARENTS/GUARDIANS IF MINORS MUST SIGN ON BACK)

AHA 090053 (Rev. 12/08)

To Pay by Credit Card

Visa  MC__Amex Disc Name on Card Signature

Card Number Exp Date 3 digit Sec Code
Billing Address City State Zip Code




FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider,
Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the
Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the "Federation") and the local rules of

The Citrus Cup Horse Show. | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. |
will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the
competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter
and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of
acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film,
new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the
competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to
jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to
compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the
laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

Federation Release, Assumption of Risk, Waiver, and Indemnification

This documentwaives important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.

I AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following:

I AGREE that the "Federation" and "Competition" as used herein includes the Licensee and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials,
officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and Federation affiliates.

I AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner,
agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition
involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or
death. ("Harm").

| AGREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or
my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the
negligence of the Federation or the Competition.

| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the Federation or the
Competition.

| AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Federation and the Competition and to hold them harmless
with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the
Competition. | have read the Federation Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114, and | understand that |
am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the Federation strongly en courages me to do so while

WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child's
participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this Release on the child's behalf |
represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition.

| AGREE that if | am injured at this competition, the medical personnel treating my injuries may provide information on my injury and treatment to
the Federation on the official USEF accident/injury report form.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and
provisions of this Prize List. If I am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same
validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

Owner ** Mandatory E;l::e Signature
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show Print Signature
** Mandatory Name

Rider 1 ** Mandatory E;l::e Signature
Rider 2 Print Signature
** Mandatory if there is a 2nd rider Name

Coach - (if applicable) USEF # E;l::e Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian Signature
Name Here Name Here

Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian Signature
Name Here Name Here

EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER

FOR EXHIBITOR




2017
Citrus Cup Regional Championship Show

ACADEMY & EXCEPTIONAL CHALLENGE ENTRY FORM (One rider per entry form)

Horse’'s Name

Owner:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Rider's Name;

Age and Birthdate:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Instructor’s Name:

Classes entered:
Signature of Instructor, Parent or Guardian

Entry fees: xS825=5
Number of stalls: (S100/stall) S
Grounds Fee (no stall) (S30/horse)s
Office Fee: (520 per horse/rider combo) S
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED: S

NOTE: Horses showing in the following divisions ONLY areexempt from payment of the USEF Drug Fee: Academy,
Exceptional Challenge, and Opportunity. Exhibitors showing in the following divisions ONLY areexempt fromthe
requirement of having USEF membership: Academy, Exceptional Challenge, Walk/Trot, and Opportunity.

Mail to: Carlie Evans
22806 W Newberry Rd. Newberry, FL 32669
352-215-0710



2017
YOUTH OF THE YEAR

ENTRY FORM

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

EMAIL:

JR: SR:

AGE: TRAINER:

Deadline for entries will be March 22, 2017. Payment MUST accompany this entry form. Each
entry must be prepared to participate in each section of the contest. Judging, oral reasons,
test, speech, and pattern. You will be provided the schedule, day/ times for each section,
classes to be judged (will try to be in one session), speech topic, and your patterns via email
prior to the show allowing ample time to prepare your speech. If you are absolutely not able to
make one of the scheduled times, it will be up to you to let us know well in advance and we will
do our best to set up a time for you. If you do not show up for a section or have not given
enough notice that you cannot be there at the designated day or time, you will receive a zero
for that section. This will really hurt your chances to win!

Mail completed entry form along with payment $10.00 to be received by 3/22/17 to:
Kris Cole

11087 Oakhaven Dr N

Pinellas Park, FL 33782

(941) 737-7492

morgankc62 @yahoo.com

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me!



2017 CITRUSCUP UVM WINDFALL
SPORT HORSE CHALLENGE

Sponsored by UVM Windfall and Friends
Winner to receive the UVM Windfall Sport Horse Challenge

Hor ses must be nominated on the official Nomination Form and received by
Tuesday, April 4, 2017 for points to count.

RULES
1 Open to Morgan horses entered in the 2013 Citrus Cup Regional Championship Horse Show.
2. All nominees must compete in Sport Horse Suitability and three out of four disciplines (i.e., carriage,
dressage, working hunter, and trail). Separate rider/driver is permissible.
3. Each nominee will receive pointsfor their two highest placingsin each discipline. Pointswill beawarded 10
for 1% place, 8 for 2" place, 6 for 3" place, 4 for 4" place, and 2 for 5" place.
4. In case of atie, the nominee with the highest placing in the Sport Horse Suitability classwill be declared the
winner.
Mail Nomination Form to:
Carlie Evans, Show Secretary
22806 W. Newberry Road
Newberry, FL 32669
(352)215-0710 — sehorseshows@gmail.com
2017 CITRUS CUP UVM WINDFALL SPORT HORSE CHALLENGE
NOMINATION FORM
Horse Name
AMHA Registration Number Trainer
Owner Name

Address (City, State, Zip)

Phone

Rider/Driver #1 (list class numbers)

Rider/Driver #2 (list class numbers
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